



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 301/2013**

CHANDER KANTA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel for UOI
Mr. Daljinder Singh, Advocate for R-
2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

28.03.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. One lady Ms. Kusum Sethi introducing herself as daughter of appellant Smt. Chander Kanta submits that appellant passed away in the year 2018. But till date no application under Order XXII CPC has been filed. Ms. Sethi states that her counsel is unwell and had assured to join through video conferencing but has not appeared.
2. In the interest of justice, relist on 16.07.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 28, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)