



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 301/2013**

CHANDER KANTA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. M. D. Jangra, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, SC with Mr.
Sunil Kr. Jha, Mr. M. S. Akhtar,
Advocates
Mr. Avineet Singh, Advocate for R-5**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

16.07.2024

1. The counsel for the appellant stated that the appellant/Chander Kanta and the respondent no.4/ Sukhvinder Singh have already expired and seeks time to initiate appropriate legal proceedings for substitution of LR's.
2. Let needful be done within 02 weeks.
3. List on 23.09.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 16, 2024

j/hvk