



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 301/2013 & CM APPL. 56002/2024**

CHANDER KANTAAppellant

Through: **Mr. M.D. Jangra, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha
and Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocates for
R-1/UOI**

Mr. Deepak Khosla for R-3 & 4

**Mr. Daljinder Singh and Mr. Avineet
Singh, Advocates for R-5**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **23.09.2024**

List on 18.10.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

N