



\$~43 & 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

43

+ **LA.APP. 273/2013 & CM APPL. 17866/2013**

SUKHVINDER SINGH & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Humayun Khan, Advocate.

Versus

SH PYARE LAL (THR LR SMT CHANDRA KANTA) &
ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.D. Jangra, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Daljinder Singh, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr. M.S. Akhtar & Ms. Musarrat
Benazeer Hasmi, Advocates for R-2.

44

+ **LA.APP. 301/2013 & CM APPL. 56002/2024**

CHANDER KANTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.D. Jangra, Advocate.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr. M.S. Akhtar & Ms. Musarrat
Benazeer Hasmi, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Daljinder Singh, Advocate for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU



%

ORDER
18.10.2024

1. List on 02.12.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 18, 2024/nd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any