



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 301/2013

CHANDER KANTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.D. Jangra, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.S. Siddiqui, Advocate for

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-1

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

26.03.2025

CM Appl.56002/2024[To bring the LR's of Appellant on record]

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.1-Union of India submits that he has no objection if the present application is allowed.
2. On taking steps within a week, issue notice to respondent Nos.2 to 4, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 21.07.2025.
3. In the meantime, reply be filed by respondent No.5 within four weeks.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 26, 2025

vk