



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 301/2013, CM APPL. 56002/2024

CHANDER KANTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.D. Jangra, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Panel Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha
and Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocates for
R-/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

22.05.2025

List before Joint Registrar on the date already fixed i.e. 21.07.2025
for the purposed fixed.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 22, 2025

ga