



\$~22& 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(22)+ LA.APP. 273/2013, CM APPL. 17866/2013

SUKHVINDER SINGH & ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Humayun Khan, Adv.

versus

SH PYARE LAL (THR LR SMT CHANDRA KANTA) &

ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. M.D. Jangra, Adv. for LR
of R-1.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC
with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr.
M.S. Akhtar, Adv. for R-
2/IOI.

Mr. Tarun Johri, Mr. Ankur
Gupta, Adv. for R-2/DMRC

(23)+ LA.APP. 301/2013

CHANDER KANTAAppellant

Through: Mr. M.D. Jangra, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC
with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr.
M.S. Akhtar, Adv. for R-
1/IOI.

Mr. Daljinder Singh, Mr.
Avineet Singh, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

18.09.2025

%

1. It is stated by both the parties that the present appeals are cross appeals. It is also stated that the connected batch matters are pending for 1st December, 2025 before this Court.



2. Written submissions are not filed by the both the parties in terms of Order dated 12.02.2025. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
3. At request, re-notify on 1st December, 2025 at 02:30 P.M.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/bs/sm