



\$~16 to 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

16

+ **LA.APP. 197/2007**

RAJ KUMAR & ANR.Appellant

versus

UOIRespondent

17

+ **LA.APP. 216/2007**

MONIKA KAPOORAppellant

versus

U.O.I& ANRRespondent

18

+ **LA.APP. 265/2007**

AVTAR SINGH DECD. THR. LR'SAppellant

versus

UOI & ANR.Respondent

19

+ **LA.APP. 266/2007**

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATIONAppellant

Versus

HYDE & CO. & ORS.Respondent

20

+ **LA.APP. 306/2007**

DELHI METROL RAIL CORPORATIONAppellant

versus

ANAND MOHAN GUPTA & ORS.Respondents

21

+ **LA.APP. 307/2007**

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATIONAppellant

versus

LOKESH KUMAR DHIGRA & ANR.Respondents



- 22
+ **LA.APP. 308/2007**, CM APPL. 47479/2017, CM APPL. 9477/2020
DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATIONAppellant
versus
RAKESH GUTPA & ANR.Respondents
- 23
+ **LA.APP. 313/2007**
DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATIONAppellant
versus
RAJ RANI & ANR.Respondents
- 24
+ **LA.APP. 315/2007**
DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATIONAppellant
versus
MONIKA KAPOOR & A NR.Respondents
- 25
+ **LA.APP. 319/2007**, CM APPL. 5593/2010, CM APPL. 3848/2014
DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATIONAppellant
versus
RAJ KUMAR & ORS.Respondents
- 26
+ **LA.APP. 320/2007**, CM APPL. 48387/2022, CM APPL. 6558/2023
DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATIONAppellant
versus
LOKESH KUMAR & ANRRespondents
- 27
+ **LA.APP. 324/2007**, CM APPL. 78922/2025 & CM APPL. 78923/2025
DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATIONAppellant
versus
B.R.KHANNA& ANRRespondents
- 28



- + **LA.APP. 337/2007**
UOIAppellant
versus
RAJ RANI & ANR.Respondents
- 29
+ **LA.APP. 338/2007**
UOIAppellant
versus
SURENDER SINGH ANAND & ANR.Respondents
- 30
+ **LA.APP. 340/2007**
UOIAppellant
versus
AVTAR SINGH & ANR.Respondents
- 31
+ **LA.APP. 350/2007**
UOIAppellant
versus
LOKESH KUMAR & ANR.Respondents
- 32
+ **LA.APP. 396/2007**
HARI RAMAppellant
versus
UOIRespondent
- 33
+ **LA.APP. 247/2008**
DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATIONAppellant
Versus
PREMNATH MALHOTRA & ORS.Respondents
- 34
+ **LA.APP. 249/2008**
DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATIONAppellant
versus
KANSHI RAM AGGARWAL & ANRRespondents
- 35
+ **LA.APP. 329/2008**



36
+ UOIAppellant
versus
ASHUTOSH SINGHAL & ANRRespondents

37
+ **LA.APP. 330/2008**
UIOAppellant
versus
B.R.KHANNA THRU L.R & ANRRespondents

38
+ **LA.APP. 331/2008**
UIOAppellant
versus
RAKESH GUPTA & ANR.Respondents

39
+ **LA.APP. 378/2008**
KANSHI RAM AGGARWALAppellant
versus
UIO & ANR.Respondents

40
+ **LA.APP. 380/2008**
KUNDAN LAL & ORS.Appellants
versus
UIO & ANR.Respondents

41
+ **LA.APP. 393/2008**
B.R.KHANNA THR. LR'SAppellant
versus
UIO & ANR.Respondents

42
+ **LA.APP. 438/2008**
UIOAppellant
Versus
ANAND MOHAN GUPTA THRU L.R'S& ANRRespondents

+ **LA.APP. 447/2008**
UIOAppellant
versus
RAJ KUMAR & ORS.Respondent



*This is a digitally signed order.
The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.
The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 28/02/2026 at 12:31:21*



	versus		
51	BRIJ MOHAN DHINGRA & ANR		Respondents
+	LA.APP. 803/2008		
	UOI		Appellant
	versus		
52	HARI RAM & ANR.		Respondents
+	LA.APP. 577/2009		
	DELHI METRO RAIL CORP		Appellant
	versus		
53	SURENDRA SINGH ANAND		Respondent
+	LA.APP. 639/2009		
	UOI		Appellant
	versus		
54	KUNDAN LAL & ORS.		Respondents
+	LA.APP. 644/2009		
	UOI		Appellant
	versus		
55	SEEMA KUMAR & ANR		Respondents
+	LA.APP. 304/2010		
	BASANT INDIA INC		Appellant
	versus		
56	UNION OF INDIA & ANR		Respondents
+	LA.APP. 14/2013		
	DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION		Appellant
	versus		
57	BASANT INDIA & ANR		
+	LA.APP. 273/2013, CM APPL. 17866/2013		
	SUKHVINDER SINGH & ORS		Appellants
	versus		
	SH PYARE LAL (THR LR SMT CHANDRA KANTA) & ANR		Respondents



58

+ **LA.APP. 301/2013**
CHANDER KANTAAppellant

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

59

+ **LA.APP. 327/2014**, CM APPL. 1246/2015, CM APPL. 75212/2025
& CM APPL. 75213/2025

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITEDAppellant

versus

M/S MARUTI ELECTRICALS & ANRRespondents

60

+ **LA.APP. 329/2014**, CM APPL. 75220/2025 & CM APPL.
75221/2025

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION
LIMITEDAppellant

versus

SH. RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANRRespondents

Appearance for Appellant:

Mr. Arjun Natarajan, Mr. Ayush Kumar & Mr. Nakul
Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Gugnani & Mr. Rupender Sharma, Adv.1

Mr. S.K. Rout, Mr. Aman Mehrotra, Mr. Rahul
Kumar, Ms. Alka Singh, Ms. Alka Singh, Ms. Parmita
Nath & Mr. Priyankoo Anjan Gogai, Adv.

Appearance for Respondents:

Mr. Tarun Johri & Mr. Ankur Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Vashisht, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing counsel for
UOI with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha & Mr. M.S. Akhtar,
Adv.

Mr. S.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Rout, Mr. Aman Mehrotra, Mr. Rahul



Kumar, Ms. Alka Singh, Ms. Alka Singh, Ms. Parmita
Nath & Mr. Priyonkoo Anjan Gogai, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
% **26.02.2026**

1. Written submissions have not been filed on behalf of all the parties.
2. Some of the parties are not even appearing before the Court.
3. These matters have been pending since 2007. Therefore, in the interest of justice, as a last and final opportunity, the parties are granted six weeks' time to file their written submissions, along with compilations of judgments relied upon, if not already filed..
4. Let the Lower Court Record (LCR) in all the connected matters be requisitioned in electronic form, if not already requisitioned, and copies thereof be furnished to the learned counsel appearing for the opposite parties.
5. List on 14th May, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/pd/hp